

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH, AMARAVATI
MAIN CASE No. Writ Petition No.10855 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
11.	20.04.2026	<u>Dr. Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa</u> Heard Sri K.Rathangapani Reddy, learned counsel for the Petitioner and Sri S.Syam Sunder Rao, learned Special Public Prosecutor for ACB in part. For continuation, list the matter on 04.05.2026. Till then, interim order granted earlier shall stand extended. Dr.Justice Venkata Jyothirmai Pratapa <i>Mjl /*</i>	